

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18208/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2024 in SCA No. 15500/2022 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

NARESHBHAI DINDAYAL SARAVAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 134478/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 134480/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 134486/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 134487/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 134482/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 05-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Vats, Adv.

Mr. Angad Pahal, Adv.

Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Avoral Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan George, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

2. Pending disposal of the Special Leave Petition, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner in furtherance of Application No. 74/2026 dated 14.02.2026 registered at P.S. Sachin

G.I.D.C, Surat City, Gujarat and this will be subject to condition that the petitioner shall always cooperate with investigation and shall appear before investigating officer as and when called upon to do so.

3. We make it clear that the investigation is not stayed.

4. List along with Crl. Appeal No. 5506 of 2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR